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Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET .5, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
([ev. 01/01) U.5. Fatent and Trademark Offica
QOMEB No. 0651-0027 (enp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ON LY
Tebsattings = d f Y - ¥ ¥y R | Yy L4
T tha Honorable Commisaionar of Paterts and Trademarks: Flease record the attached qﬁginé?"ﬂgmmenls or copy thereof.
1. Narne of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and addrass of recelving party(ies)
Mam‘l‘m..f.ﬁac: . _ Name:,_ JEMorreEn Chase Berle, NLAL, Az agent
T eReedservice Qnpenies, Inc. Intemal
D EI Addraze:
Individual(s) Assnclation
s . [earbormn St.
[] cenerat Partnarship [l vimited Partnership |  STestAddress: 13LS =
%Gﬂmﬂmﬁun-ﬁiﬂta ev Gty dhicego State:_ L zip: S0570
Other I:I Individual(z} cifizenship
[ ] Association

Additional namalg) of conveying party(ies) uttachad? [:IYesIEQ_fJn ] General Parmership

3 Nature of conveyance: [ umhed Partnership

r__' Aasignrent r_—l Merger [:] o tion-Stale
[X] security Agresment [_] ehange of Name Other _Naticrel Assooiation
D Other H aspignes & not domicled in the Ynited Siatas, a domestic
represenialive designation iz alachad: E‘ll Yop ﬁ No
Execution Datey | JJIE 10, 2006 (Dasonalian: must be & soparate docunTEnl o aaalg

il
— Additionat namals) & addrez| es) altaghed? E A1 Tiui] Hg

4. Application number(s) or reglstration number(s):

A, Trademark Application No.(s) B. Tradermark Regisiration No.{s) _

Additlonal pumber(s) attached  [X] Yes | ] No

S, Name and address of parly to whom corespondence 6. Total number of applications and
conceming document should be mailed: ragistrations invalvest: ..., SRR [E
Name: Lara Foarath
internal Address; WnSton & Stravn LIP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............... 5 840
353rd Floor E:I Enclosed

[Z] Autherized 1o be charged to deposit account
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Street Address: 25 W. Wacker L. 8. Deposit account numbet:
232428

Ciy Qe gwme:, T zpy 60601

DO NGT USE THIS SPACE i

9, Signahwe,
Lara Kerrath &/15/05
Mame of Person Signing N/ \signature Date
Tatd suanbwr of pages Nckading shaet, AlAchetinty, and SEe et
Mall documants, to be reeosded with regquined cover shest informedon 1o:
Commizziomer of Palond & Tradcmarks, Box Astignments
Wazhmpglen, DG 20234
TRADEMARK
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MARK,
ARCTIC PURE
AUCS (Stylized)
CVD TECHNOLOGY
EKWIC
EKWIC CONFIGURATOR,
EXPRESS BY KOLPAK.
FLOMATIC
GUARDIAN
HARFORD DURACOOL

HARFORD DURACOOL &
Design

HYDRO-CHIL
KOLPAK
KOQOLAIRE

M Design

MANITOWOC & Snowflake
Design

MCCALL & Design
MULTIPLEX
POINT OF USE
POLAR-CHILL
POLAR-PAK
QUIETQURBE

RDI

SERVEND (Stylized)
Snowflake Logo
SOFT QUBE
SURROUNDVIEW

CHI:1544159.2

FR WIMSTOMN 2 STREAWH

NO.
2936846
1832102
2528210
2757637
2757638
2464109
2313404
2749629
2423754

2327994
1857605
2270415
2515940
2697599

1292069+

1460760
E58783
2283733
2154027
1304321
2458492
1992851

2277880 -

2816336

78/501867 (App)

2277871

Qcﬁ) n"‘:f N "5{70’\/]

REGISTRATION

-
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b

Tdesn A4

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION
DATE

03/29/2005
04/19/1994
01/08/2002
08/26/2003
08/26/2003
06/26/2001
02/01/2000
08/12/20G03
01/23/2001

03/14/2000
10/11/1994
08/17/1999
12/04/2001
03/18/2003

08/28/1984

10/13/1987 (allow to
expire 10/13/2007)

10/22/1968
10/05/1999
04/28/1998
11/16/1993
06/05/2001
08/13/1996
09/14/1999
02/24/2004
10/19/2004 (App.)
09/14/1999

TRADEMARK
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REGISTRATION REGISTRATION

MARK NO. DATE
TORNADO 78/315723 (App.) 10/20/2003 (App.)
TRI-LIMINATOR. & Design 1384152 02/25/1986
RELYCO 2277881 09/14/1999
BRUSH UP PAD 2277671 09/14/1999
DURACOOL 1324318 03/12/1985
HARFORD DURACOOL 2327994 . 03/14/2000
ACCUTRAK 2215246 . 12/29/1998

CHIE:1544159.2
TRADEMARK
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GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN UNITED STATES TRADEMAREKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and safficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, Manmtowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc., a Nevada corporation
(the “Grantor”), with principal offices at 905 Southern Way, Sparks, Nevada 89432, hereby
assigns and grants to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N. A, as Collateral Agent, with offices at 131 South
Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60670 (the “Grantee™), a security interest in (i) alt of the
Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations
and trademark applications (the “Marks™) set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all
Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of
the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all
causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or
unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payvment of all
the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the
Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June 10,
2005 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the “Security
Agreement”). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security
Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in
writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to
the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

CHI:1544159.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0078



cEarns 13:52 FR WIMKSTOMN & STRAWH 312 558 7426 TO HE6163917E33BES33S P.87

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this
Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security
Agreement shall govern.

[Signature page follows]

CHI:1544159.2
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant
(T day of June, 2005. Grant as of the

MANITOWOC FOODSERVICE
COMPANIES, INC., as Grantor

JPMORGAN CHASE BANE, N.A_,

ag Coliateral Apgent and Grantee
By:

Name:

Title:

[Sipnanwe Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the
{ﬁ_‘ day of June, 2005. ‘

MANITOWOC FOODSERVICE
COMPANIES, INC., as Grantor

By:

MName;
Title;

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,
as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By: M /ﬂ
Name: M!te" (Led
Title: prrca Prosndad—

[Sigmatre Page to Trademsagk Security Agreemnent]

TRADEMARK
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STATE OF )
) s8;
COUNTY OF )

On. this @:’ day of June, 2005, before me personally came ley Sk
who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is f@g*,}_._z wut of
Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc., and that [slhe is authorized to execute the foregoing

Grant on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did s0 by authority of the Board of Directors of
said corporation.

s - Sate of Nevada
acBdlin Washoo County
2 oxaires Augast 2, 2006

LT TP

ELIZABETH C. WIS
Notary Pubiic - State of e
mmf Recorded in Washop M

No: 01-72e553. Exprmg Almlmam

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A
REGISTRATION REGISTRATION
MARK NO. DATE
ARCTIC PURE 2936846 03/29/2005
AUCS (Stylized) 1832102 04/19/1994
CVD TECHNOLOGY 2528210 01/08/2002
EEWIC 2757637 08/26/2003
EEWIC CONFIGURATOR 2757638 08/26/2003
EXPRESS BY KOLPAK 2464109 06/26/2001
FLOMATIC 2313404 02/01/2000
GUARDIAN 2749629 08/12/2003
HARFORD DURACOQL 2423754 01/23/2001
HARFORID DURACOOL &
Design 2327994 03/14/2000
HYDRO-CHIL 1857605 10/11/1994
KOLPAK 2270415 08/17/1999
KOOQLAIRE 2515940 12/04/2001
M Design 2697599 03/18/2003
MANITOWOC & Snowflake
Design 1292069+ 08/28/1984
10/13/1987 (aliow to
MCCALL & Design 1460760 expire 10/13/2007)
MULTIPLEX 858783 10/22/1968
POINT OF USE 228373% 10/05/1999
POLAR-CHILL 2154027 04/28/1998
POLAR-PAK 1804321 11/16/1993
QUIETQUBE 2458492 06/05/2001
RDI 199285] 08/13/1996
SERVEND (Stylized) 2277880 - 09/14/1999
Snowilake Logo 2816336 - 02/24/2004
SOFT QURE 78/501867 (App), 10/19/2004 (App.)
SURROUNDVIEW 2277871 09/14/1999
CHI:I544159.2
TRADEMARK
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REGISTRATION REGISTRATION

MARK NO. DATE
TORNADO 78/315723 (App.) 10/20/2003 (App.)
TRI-LIMINATOR & Design 1384152 02/25/1986
RELYCO 2277881 09/14/1599
BRUSH UP PAD 2277671 09/14/1999
DURACOOL 1324318, 03/12/1985
HARFORD DURACOOL 2327994, 03/14/2000
ACCUTRAK 2215246 . 12/29/1998

CHI:1544159.2
TRADEMARK
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